To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents:  102008416 original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ics):  MAGILA PRODUCTS, L.L.C.  Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X. Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics)  3. Nature of Conveyance: X. Assignment Security Agreement Mergar Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 6, 2001  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75591,132  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be natice: Name: RALPH W. SELITTO, JR. Internal Address: Street Address: 25. Street D-7. Suite 1. Villa Real Dev. City Vega Baia. State Partne Rico QJ 0.0693 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes X. No Individuals(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Association General P	FORM PTO-1594 LCC 03-11-2	D ( 170 1 1 000 H
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MAGLA PRODUCTS, L.L.C.  Individual  General Partnership — Limited Partnership — Corporation-State — X. Other _ Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ yes _X no  3. Nature of Conveyance: — X. Assignment — Security Agreement — Merger — Change of Name — Other — Execution Date: _ December 6, 2001  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) — Trademark Application No.(s) — Trademark Application No.(s) — Trademark Application No. State: NEW JERSEY Zip. 08818  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: _ RALPH W. SELITTO, JR Internal Address: _ Street Address: _ P.O. BOX 1477 _ City: _ EDISON _ State: NEW JERSEY Zip. 08818  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet: _ 3  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet: _ 3  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet: _ 3  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet: _ 3  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet: _ 3  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet: _ 3  Do not detach this portion	2)22)2	Patent and Trademark Office
MAGIA PRODUCTS, LLC.  Individual  General Partnership  Corporation-State  A. Other Limited Lability Company Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? _yes _X no  Namure of Conveyance:  X. Assignment  Security Agreement  Merger  Change of Name Other  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Lability Company Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? _Yes _X No  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnershi	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 102008416 original documents or copy thereof.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: RALPH W. SELITTO, JR.  Internal Address: Yeo, BOX 1477  City: EDISON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08818  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoina information in rucland corpet and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  RALPH W. SELITTO, JR.  Name of Person Signing  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  On not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Onminissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments	MAGLA PRODUCTS, L.L.C. IndividualAssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipCorporation-StateX_ OtherLimited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yesX_ no  3. Nature of Conveyance:X_ AssignmentSecurity AgreementMergerChange of NameOtherOther	Name: Magla World Wide, Ltd.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2-Street D-7 Suite 1, Villa Real Dev.  City Vega Baja State Puerto Rico Zip 00693  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-Cayman Islands  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: RALPH W. SELITTO, JR. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 1477 City: EDISON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08818  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in quadrand correct and any around a corporate any around a corpo	A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  75/591,132	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is rue and any attached coby is a true copy of the original document.  RALPH W. SELITTO, JR.  Name of Person Signing  Signature Compared Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments	Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: RALPH W. SELITTO, JR.  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. BOX 1477	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:19-1218
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is rule and correct and any attached coby is a true copy of the original document.  RALPH W. SELITTO, JR.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  RALPH W. SELITTO, JR.  Name of Person Signing  Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information, Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),		

TRADEMARK

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Magla Products, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 159 South Street, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 (referred to hereinafter as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/591,132 filed November 12, 1998 for the trademark "HAND HELPERS".

WHEREAS, Magla World Wide, Ltd., a corporation of Cayman Islands BWI, having a place of business at 2-Street D-7 Suite 1, Villa Real Dev., Vega Baja, Puerto Rico 00693 (referred to hereinafter as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to said trademark application, including said trademark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, subject to any and all related security interests, liens and other encumbrances, whether recorded or not recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR, in and to said trademark application, including said trademark and the goodwill symbolized thereby (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "ASSETS"), together with all unsatisfied claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said ASSETS, with the right to sue for such damages and collect same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other representatives.

This instrument and all of its terms shall inure to the benefit of and shall bind the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and their respective successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0627

## MAGL 9.0-001 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized.

Magla Products, L.L.C.

Date: 12/6/01

Jordan Glatt Managing Member

On this 6th day of 10cember, 2001, before me personally came the above-named Jordan Glatt, who I am satisfied is the person named in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Magla Products, L.L.C., and who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

in the State of New Jersey

**RECORDED: 02/22/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0628